IS1678
Bluetooth® Dual-Mode SoC
Features
• Bluetooth Classic (BR/EDR) and Low Energy (LE)
• Fully Certified, Embedded 2.4 GHz Bluetooth
version 4.2 SoC, ROM-variant (IS1678S) and
Flash-variant (IS1678SM) are available
• Transparent UART mode for seamless serial data

DS60001386A-Page 44 Advance Information  2016 Microchip Technology Inc.
IS1678
10.0 ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 10-1 provides the ordering information for the
IS1678S/SM.
TABLE 10-1: ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Bluetooth Version Package Order Number
IS1678SM Bluetooth 4.2, Flash version QFN 40 Lead,6x6x0.9 mm3, 0.5 mm pitch IS1678SM-151
IS1678S Bluetooth 4.2, ROM version QFN 40 Lead,6x6x0.9 mm3, 0.5 mm pitch IS1678S-152
 2015 Microchip Technology Inc. Advance Information DS60001386A-Page 45
IS1678
NOTES:
DS60001386APage 46 Advance Information  2015 Microchip Technology Inc.
 2
0
1
6
 M
icro
ch
ip
 T
e
ch
n
o
lo
g
y In
c.
A
d
va
n
ce
 In
fo
rm
atio
n
D
S
6
0
0
0
1
3
8
6
A
-P
a
g
e
 4
7
IS
1678S
A
F
I
F
PPENDIX A: REFERENCE CIRCUIT
igure 1 through Figure 2 illustrate the reference schematic for the
S1678S/SM.
IGURE A-1: IS1678S/SM REFERENCE CIRCUIT
IS
1678
D
S